

Product Specifications and Information  
**COCONUT FLAKES, SWEETENED**  
BAAD

**Ingredients**

Desiccated **Coconut**, Sugar (with cornstarch), Water, Propylene Glycol, Salt, Sodium Metabisulfite

**Allergen Statement**

Contains: **Coconut**

**Physical**

Color and Appearance Moist, white, free from extraneous foreign matter or moldy appearance  
Flavor and Aroma Mildly sweet, pleasant taste and characteristic of coconut. No off odor.  
Size Thin, feathery flakes of coconut

**Chemical**

Moisture Content 11 - 16%  
Total Sugar (as invert) 27 - 32%  
Free Fatty Acid (as Lauric Acid) 0.15% max  
Sulfite (as ppm SO<sub>2</sub>) 120 ppm max  
Aflatoxin 10 ppb max

**Microbiological**

Aerobic Plate Count 3000 CFU/g max  
Yeast Count 100 CFU/g max  
Mold Count 100 CFU/g max  
Coliform Count 50 MPN/g max  
Salmonella Negative in 2 x 375g  
Escherichia coli < 3 MPN/g

**Origin:** Philippines  
**Gluten Free:** Yes  
**Non-GMO:** Yes  
**Prop 65 Compliant:** Yes  
**BE Disclosure:** No  
**Kosher:** Yes  
**Organic:** No  
**Shelf Life:** 18 Months

**Storage**

15°C to 21°C at 50% relative humidity. Store in odor-free area, out of sunlight and away from walls. Discoloration may occur through time but it will not affect the wholesome quality of the product.

**Packaging**

Bulk: 25 lb case

<b>NUTRITION FACTS</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>100g</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>520</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 41g</b>	53%
Saturated Fat 39g	195%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	0%
<b>Sodium 260mg</b>	11%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 39mg</b>	14%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 30g	
Includes 26g Added Sugars	52%
<b>Protein 5g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 8.6mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 460mg	10%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.